

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: San Pedro City, Laguna

Period Covered: Q2, 2024

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	1,195,212,500.00	672,065,343.55	140,639,415.84	812,704,759.39	59.57 %
TAX REVENUE	1,008,830,000.00	550,920,561.67	140,639,415.84	691,559,977.51	50.69 %
Real Property Tax	290,000,000.00	131,136,808.89	140,639,415.84	271,776,224.73	19.92 %
Tax on Business	689,350,000.00	395,633,709.84	0.00	395,633,709.84	29.00 %
Other Taxes	29,480,000.00	24,150,042.94	0.00	24,150,042.94	1.77 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	186,382,500.00	121,144,781.88	0.00	121,144,781.88	8.88 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	72,325,450.00	54,488,950.10	0.00	54,488,950.10	3.99 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	113,407,050.00	66,225,430.52	0.00	66,225,430.52	4.85 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	650,000.00	430,401.26	0.00	430,401.26	0.03 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,104,787,500.00	551,620,976.89	0.00	551,620,976.89	40.43 %
National Tax Allotment	1,101,743,749.00	549,632,899.50	0.00	549,632,899.50	40.29 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	3,043,751.00	1,988,077.39	0.00	1,988,077.39	0.15 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	2,300,000,000.00	1,223,686,320.44	140,639,415.84	1,364,325,736.28	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	2,300,000,000.00	1,223,686,320.44	140,639,415.84	1,364,325,736.28	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	0.00	385,824,533.33	0.00	385,824,533.33	56.19 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	27,281,199.41	41,389,078.20	68,670,277.61	10.00 %
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	0.00	42,696,697.11	0.00	42,696,697.11	6.22 %
Labor and Employment	0.00	2,854,929.66	0.00	2,854,929.66	0.42 %
Housing and Community Development	0.00	50,827,054.68	0.00	50,827,054.68	7.40 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	0.00	19,438,021.47	0.00	19,438,021.47	2.83 %
Economic Services	0.00	86,771,565.75	0.00	86,771,565.75	12.64 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	29,582,972.82	0.00	29,582,972.82	4.31 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	645,276,974.23	41,389,078.20	686,666,052.43	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	2,300,000,000.00	578,409,346.21	99,250,337.64	677,659,683.85	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %

Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	19,196,494.82	678,910.72	19,875,405.54	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	19,196,494.82	678,910.72	19,875,405.54	100.00 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	55,767,424.37	0.00	55,767,424.37	100.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	55,767,424.37	0.00	55,767,424.37	100.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	74,963,919.19	678,910.72	75,642,829.91	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	2,300,000,000.00	503,445,427.02	98,571,426.92	602,016,853.94	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	811,899,465.23	553,713,126.14	258,186,339.09	811,899,465.23	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	3,111,899,465.23	1,057,158,553.16	356,757,766.01	1,413,916,319.17	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	99,919,390.47	96,880,759.59	3,038,630.88	99,919,390.47	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	376,162,483.51	65,052,282.06	0.00	65,052,282.06	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	101,234.03	138,674.27	239,908.30	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	2,635,817,591.25	895,326,745.54	353,857,809.40	1,249,184,554.94	

GF SEF TOTAL

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	895,326,745.54	353,857,809.40	1,249,184,554.94
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	895,326,745.54	353,857,809.40	1,249,184,554.94
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	7,398,204,335.23		

Certified correct: **(Sgd.) ENELYN DS. ABAIGAR, MGM**

City Treasurer